Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Additional Estimates 2014 - 2015, 25 February 2015

Ref No: SQ15-000176

OUTCOME: 5 - Primary Health Care

Topic: National Mental Health Commission - Staff

Type of Question: Written Question on Notice

Senator: McLucas, Jan

Question:

1. Will the NMHC be filling all of its current vacancies to bring FTE numbers back to 13?
a) If so, when will these vacancies be filled?

2. Will each of the vacant roles remain the same when filled?

a) If not, what roles will changes and why?

Answer:

I.  Yes.
a) Recruitment will commence March 2015.

2. No.

